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Prof. Hadaad Mousa Guidelines for Perioperative Care for People with DM 
Undergoing Elective and Emergency Surgery

9.45 : 10.00

REGESTRATION 8.30  : 9.00 AM 

Chairmen
Prof. AbdelMateen Mousa    Prof. Lotfy Hamed Abodahab Prof. AbdelMon’em Abozeid

Prof. Mohamed Tharwat Alhewaig Prof. Samia Saeed

SPEAKERTOPIC TIME

Prof. Osman AbdelKareemHyperglycemia in Pregnancy: Updates in Management9.00 :  9.15

Prof. Gharib FawiPractical Guide to Neuropathic Pain Management9.15 :  9.30

Prof. Ali Taha  Non- Diabetic Renal Disease in Diabetic Patients 9.30 : 9.45

Prof. Sharaf AlshazlyDiabetes is a Cardiovascular Disease10.30 : 10.45

Prof. Fawzy Abbas Recent Recommendations for All Stages of Diabetic 
Patient from Admission to Discharge

10.45 : 11.00

Prof. Iman AbodeefAnimal Models for Diabetes Miletus 10.15 :10.30

SESSION 1 

9 : 11 AM
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Prof. Hanaan AlsayedThe Link Between Rheumatoid Arthritis and Diabetes10.00 : 10.15

Edited By 
Dr. A.M.Abodahab, MD 



Break   12.45 : 1.00 PM

Honorary & Opening Ceremony 

SESSION 2  
11 AM : 12.45 PM

General \ Tarek Alfeky
Sohag Governor

Honorary President of The conference

Prof. Magdy Alqady
Dean of Faculty of Medicine
President of The conference   

Prof. Hassan Alnomany
President of Sohag University

Honorary President of The conference

Prof. Alshazly Saleh  
Vice Dean of Faculty of Medicine

conference  Rapporteur
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ONLINE TALKS 

Honorary & Opening Ceremony 

Prof. Mohammed M.Mohammed
Faculty of Pharmacy – Wasit University – Iraq Nixulin Capsule for Blood Sugar Support

Prof. Enas Shaltoot
Faculty of Medicine – Cairo University – Egypt Updates in Diabetes 



SPEAKERTOPIC TIME

Break  3.30 : 4.00 PM

Dr. Ahmad MoneerBeyond Carbohydrate Counting, Insulin doses for Dietary 
Fat and Protein in Children with Type 1 Diabetes

1.50 : 2.00

Dr. Ahmad MokhtarA Journey in History of Research “Radiology & DM”3.20 : 3.30

Dr. Mohamed EzeldinImage Guided Lumber Sympathectomy in DM Chronic 
Lower Limb Ischemia 

2.40 : 2.50

Dr. Ahmad A.QaharAcute Foot Surgery in Diabetic Foot1.20 : 1.30

Dr. Amr A.HameedSexual Dysfunction in Diabetic Patients: What is the Link?1.40 : 1.50

SESSION 3  (1: 3.30 PM)

Chairmen
Prof. Gamal AbdelLateef Prof. Esam Nada                       Prof. Alaa Alsuty

Prof. AbdelRahman Hassan               Prof. Eman Salah

SESSION 3 ( 1 : 3.30 PM )

Dr. Montsar DabahPeripheral Neuropathy in Children with Type I Diabetes 
Mellitus

1.10 : 1.20

Dr. Eman RoshdyDecoding The Sweetness : Glycemic Tactics of DM II 
Management 

2.10 : 2.20

Dr. Sara M. Ahmad DM, Past treatments & New Discovers 
(Evolution of Nurse's Care)

2.50 : 3.00

Dr. Remon Saleh  Cardiovascular Autonomic Neuropathy in Diabetic 
Patients. The Unknown Facts

2.20 : 2.30

Dr. Amr Hamza Epigenetics, Exercise is a Medicine with Type 2 Diabetes 2.30 : 2.40

Dr. Usama AbdelAalDiabetes & Colon 1.00 : 1.10

24  APRIL  2024  SOHAG, EGYPT 

Dr. Hany Khaleel Prediabetes Between Truth and Myth3.10 : 3.20
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Dr. Rania GamalDM & Female Reproduction What's New In Management 5.40 : 5.50

Dr. Khalaf Ahmad  Charcot Joint 6.00 : 6.10

Dr. Mostafa A.Mon’emEarly Detection for Diabetic Neuropathy5.10 : 5.20

Dr. Asmaa Hassan  High-Fat Diet- Streptozocin Rat Model5.20 : 5.30

SPEAKERTOPIC TIME

Dr. Ahmed AbozeidDiabetes and Sexual Dysfunction5.30 : 5.40

ENDING CEREMONY 
6.30 PM 

Dr. Shereen Ahmad INSULIN SENSITIVITY INDICES, PANCREATIC BETA CELL MASS 

AND HEPATOCELLULAR CHANGES IN A RAT MODEL OF PCO
6.20: 6.30

Dr. Meray Medhat Could Pure Acute Metformin Toxicity Cause 
Hypoglycemia? 

4.30 : 4.40

Dr. Alhassan Mohamad Diabetic Foot at a Glance4.10 : 4.20

Chairpersons 
Prof. AbdelHafeez Hosney Prof. Hasan Shahata Prof.  Salah Ismaeel  

Prof.  Eman Abodeif Prof. AbdelRahman Hafez

SESSION 4 ( 4 : 6.30 PM )

Dr. Rania AlkhalilyDiabetes Mellitus and Female Reproduction
What's New in Vital Clinical Management Perspectives

4.50 : 5.00

Dr. Ahmad Faysal Management of Hyperglycaemia
in Hospitalized Patients

4.40 :  4.50

Dr. AbdelRahman GalalMetabolic surgery: A new Concept in Management of 
Type 2 Diabetes

4.20 : 4.30

Dr. Hatem  AbolFtohGestational Diabetes4.00 :  4.10
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Dr. Khaled Yosef AlzohryMetabolic Surgery for Adult Obesity : Common Quesions
and Answers 

5.50 : 6.00



WORK SHOPS 
11 AM : 3 PM 

 Doppler Vascular Examination of DMقاعة مركز تطوير التعليم  

وليد المدني. د

12.30 :  1.30

ما يجب ان تعرف عن مرض السكر  محمود رياض. د.قاعة ا

زهراء عبدالعال . هاني خليل    د. د

11.00 :  12.00

محمود رياض. د.قاعة ا

 

Basics of Medical Research Publishing 

 أبودهبأحمد مختار . د

12.30 :  1.30

 FUNDUS EXAMINATION of DMقاعة مركز تطوير التعليم  

هاني محمود عبدالحميد .  د

1.30 : 2.30

Echocardiogrpaphyقاعة مركز تطوير التعليم  

محمد صفوت   . مصطفى  الحلوجي      د. د

11.00 : 12.00

Break  12.00 :  12.30
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